Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masahiko Sasa	04/20/2006	
Masaru Takeuchi	04/21/2006	
Kohei Terada	04/21/2006	
Nobuo Hiraki	04/21/2006	
Ryohei Suzuki	04/21/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11380866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500099048

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0334

PATENT

REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0510

- \$40.00 ·

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33,470

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0334SFX18BF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Masahiko SASA	(5)	Ryohei ŞUZUKI		
Nan	Insert	(2)	Masaru TAKEUCHI	(É)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Kohei TERADA	(7)			
		(4)	Nobuo HIRAKI		434		
			In consideration of the sum of one deach of the undersigned, the undersign over to	lollar (\$1.00) (and other cood and valuable considers	ations naid to	
(8)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI I	KAISHA	• .		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku,	15-1 Naashiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Alchi-ken 467-8561, Japan			
(4 m)	No.		(hereinafter designated as the Assignes as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, of Patent, extensions, relssues and recomme	nvention, and continuation, s	in all applications for patent including ubstitute, and reissue application(s), au	any and al	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INKJET RECORDING APPARATUS				
	or invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. <u>076</u>	376:0334	1	<u>. </u>	
(12)	Insert Date of		for which the undersigned has (have) exa			America	
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)		Ap	r.21,2006		
(13)	Allemative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	1/380,86	56		
	identification for filed applications		filed A	pril 28	2006		
any app Assigner claims of reexamir States re full right i herewith.	canon or communation in every way possible provisions of the inte 4) The undersigned setton a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned suiting from said apple to convey the entire in b) The undersigned to be recessary or de	e in ob- egreet mation egree d Unite hereby lication terest i	s) to execute all papers necessary in collision thereof, or any patent or reissue applicalning evidence and going forward with sight of execute all papers and documents at Convention for Protection of Industrial I (s) to perform all affirmative acts which d States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Commiss (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of therein assigned, and that he has (they have grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLI in order to comply with the rules of the L	lication based uch interferent and perform a Property or sin may be nece sioner of Pater the entire inter ve) not execute the prover for	thereon, for the invention, and to cooper to a cooper	rate with the rection with y reissue or of the United (they have) is in conflict	
ı	n withess whereof, (procui	ed by the undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the u	ndersigned mme(s).		
Date	Apr. 20,	200	Name of Inventor	Masahiko	SASA Mesahiko Susa	(SEAL)	
Date	Arr. 21.	360	Name of Inventor	Masaru T	AKEUCHI Masaza Toplerch	(SEAL)	
Date	Apr. 21.	200	Name of Inventor	Kohei TE	PADA Kohci Tenada	(SEAL)	
Date	Apr. 11.	200	Name of Inventor	Nabuo HI	RAKU Nobus Hiroki	(SEAL)	
Date	Apr. 217	2006	Name of inventor	Ryohei St	zuki Ryohei Suzuki	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	•		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 04/28/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0512